

HD 27 NEO LATEX NEOPRENE

Neoprene/Natural Rubber, Flocklined Glove



Standards:

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018, EN ISO 374-1:2016 + A1: 2018 / TYPE A
EN ISO 374-5:2016

Features:

Material: Neoprene/ Natural Rubber
Colour: Black
Type of Lining: Cotton Flock
Size: M, L, XL

Thickness (mm): 0.68 +/- 0.03
Length (mm): 320 +/- 10

Compliance with:

Food Contact Materials – Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004
Personal Protective Equipment Regulation
(EU) 2016/425 under Category III Complex Design
EU Type Examination and Ongoing conformity
(Module D) issued by SATRA EUROPE (NB 2777)
FDA Part 21 CFR 177.2600



Technical Specification:

Tensile Strength	Unaged	Aged (22hr, 100°C)
Tensile Strength at break	12 MPa (min)	8 MPa (min)
Elongation at break	500%	400%

Tested in accordance with EN388: 2016  2121X	EN388: 2016	Level	Tested in accordance with EN ISO 374-5:2016  virus
	Abrasion resistance	2	
	Blade cut resistance	1	
	Tear resistance	2	
	Puncture resistance	1	
	TDM Cut resistance	X	

EN ISO 374-1: 2016/Type A  AJKLNPT	Tested in accordance with EN ISO 374-1:2016			
	Alphabet	Against Chemical	EN ISO 374-1:2016 Permeation Level	EN374-4:2013 Degradation (%)
	A	Methanol	3	25.5
	J	n-Heptane	2	78.5
	K	Sodium Hydroxide 40%	6	-4.3
	L	Sulphuric Acid 96%	4	34.9
	N	Acetic Acid 99%	3	34.9
	P	Hydrogen Peroxide 30%	6	0.3
	T	Formaldehyde 37%	6	-1

Packing:

1pair/polybag, 12pairs/bundle, 144pairs/Cartron

Carton Dimension:

37 x 29 x 36.8 cms

EN 388: 2016 + A1: 2018 EN ISO 374-1:2016 + A1: 2018 / TYPE A

EN ISO 374-5:2016



2121X



AJKLNPT



VIRUS

Carton Weight:

Gross Weight: 17.80kgs/carton
Net Weight: 16.80kgs/carton

Volume:

0.395/carton

Origin:

Malaysia

Applications:

Heavyduty industries
Food processing
Gardening and janitorial

Sizes	Color	Item Code
Medium 9	Yellow	R424650121
Large 10	Yellow	R424650122
XLarge 11	Yellow	R424650123

HD 27 NEO LATEX NEOPRENE

Neoprene/Natural Rubber, Flocklined Glove



Rubberex®

LatexNeoprene™

Chemical Resistant Gloves

HD 27Neo

- Flocklined Latex Neoprene Gloves
- Category 3-Type A

ISO 14001
ENVIRONMENTAL
MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM

ISO 9001
QUALITY SYSTEM

CE 2777

EN 388:2016



EN ISO 374-1:2016
TYPE A



EN ISO 374-5:2016



Rubberex®

LatexNeoprene™ Chemical Resistant Gloves

LatexNeoprene HD 27Neo complies to EU Regulation 2016/425

Latex Neoprene are manufactured from natural rubber and polychloroprene blend. They are designed for hand protection only.

Latex Neoprene offers dexterity and protection against abrasion. It has good resistance against ketones, detergents, alcohols, alkalis and fats.

Precautions for Use:

- Do not use damaged and punctured gloves.
- Avoid wearing used gloves inside out, it may cause skin irritation due to dirty surface.
- Used gloves have reduced resistance against hazardous chemicals.
- The user must check the suitability of the gloves before using.
- Select suitable gloves for relevant applications and wear correct size.
- Do not reuse contaminated gloves.

Care and Cleaning:

- Rinse with water and dry after use.
- Keep the gloves away from direct heating source like radiator or heater.
- Re-laundered gloves reduce performance resistance against hazardous chemicals. Manufacturer will not be responsible for the performance.

Storage & Gloves Disposal:

- Storage in original shipping cartons in dark, cool and dry environment and avoid UV exposure.
- Avoid ozone damage by storing the gloves away from printers & copiers.
- Storage life is 3 years from date of manufacturing.
- Dispose the used gloves according to relevant disposal regulation.

Declaration of Conformity & other information available:
www.rubberex.com.my

EN 388:2016



2121X
2 1 2 1 X
TDM Cut (min.A,max.F)
Puncture (min.0,max.4)
Tear (min.0,max.4)
Blade Cut (min.0,max.5)
Abrasion (min.0,max.4)

EN ISO 374-5:2016



VIRUS **CE 2777**

EN ISO 374-1:2016/TYPE A	Level	EN 374-4:2013	Protection Breakthrough
A Methanol	3	25.5%	Class 0 < 10 mins
J n-heptane	2	78.5%	Class 1 > 10 mins
K 40% Sodium Hydroxide	6	-4.3%	Class 2 > 30 mins
L 96% Sulphuric Acid	4	34.9%	Class 3 > 60 mins
N 99% Acetic Acid	3	34.9%	Class 4 > 120 mins
P 30% Hydrogen Peroxide	6	0.3%	Class 5 > 240 mins
T 37% Formaldehyde	6	-1.0%	Class 6 > 480 mins

EU Type Examination and ongoing conformity by SATRA Technology Europe Ltd. (Notified Body No. 2777)
Bracktown Business Park, Clonsilla, Dublin D15 YK2P, Ireland

- GB Cotton Flocklined Latex Neoprene glove • Chemical and fat resistant Food safe
- ES Guante flocado de goma con neopreno • Resistente a químicos y grasas Seguro para alimentos
- D baumwollgefütterter Gummihandschuh mit Neoprenüberzug chemikalienbeständig und fettabweisend • lebensmittelecht
- FR Gant latex enduit néoprène, doublé coton • Résistant aux solvants et aux graisses • Compatible aux contacts alimentaires
- I Guanto in neoprene e gomma con felpatura in cotone • Guanto ad alta resistenza chimica • Prodotto idoneo al contatto con alimenti
- NL Katoen gevoerde neoprene en rubber handschoen • Bestand tegen chemicalien en vetten • Voedingsmiddelenveilig
- SWE Neopren and latex handskar • Fett- och kemikalierezistent Livsmedelsgodkänd
- DK Neoprene and latex handsker • Kemikalie og fedtstoffer resistent Fødevarer godkendt
- GR Ελαστικά γάντια καλυμμένα από συνθετικό καουτσούκ με Επένδυση Ανθεκτικό στα Χημικά και στα Λιπώδη • Ασφαλές για Τρόφιμα
- BUL Перчатки резиновые с покрытием из неопрена с хлопковым наполнением Стойкие к химии и жирам • Безопасны для продуктов питания
- POL rękawiczka gumowa powlekana neoprenem, flokowana • odporna na środki chemiczne i tłuszcze • można stosować przy kontakcie z żywnością
- HUN pamut bélelésű Neoprén gumikesztyű • vegyszer és zsírálló • étel biztonság
- UKR Латекс: рукав, з бавон, напил, на неопрен. • Стыкі до хімічних речовин та жирів • Придатні для конт. з їжею
- TUR Neoprene Kapli, pamuk Astarlı Eldiven • Kimyasal Maddeye Ve Yaga Dayanıklı • Gıdaya Uygun
- SA جواتى مبطن نطون نيوبرين فوق جواتى مطاطي • مضاد للكحوليات والدهون • آمن للأغذية

*Natural latex protein can cause allergic reaction.



Available Sizes: S, M, L, XL, XXL

*User information available



Manufacturer:
RUBBEREX (M) SDN. BHD.
Lot 138201, Off 3/4 Mile Jalan Bercham,
Kawasan Perindustrian Bercham, 31400 Ipoh, Perak, Malaysia.

Made in Malaysia



9 556073 213218